Preliminary:  This document contains information on a product. Specifications and information contained
herein are subject to change without notice.
HN62W4416N Series
1048576-word × 16-bit/2097152-word × 8-bit CMOS Mask
Programmable ROM
ADE-203-468 (Z)
Preliminary
Rev. 0.0

• Directly LVTTL compatible
All inputs and outputs
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HN62W4416NP-15 150 ns 600 mil 42-pin plastic DIP (DP-42)
HN62W4416NFB-15 150 ns 600 mil 44-pin plastic SOP (FP-44D)
HN62W4416NTT-15 150 ns 400 mil 44-pin plastic TSOP II (TTP-44D)
HN62W4416N Series
Pin Arrangement
HN62W4416NP Series HN62W4416NFB Series
HN62W4416NTT Series
A18 A19
A17 A8
A7 A9
A6 A10